ENDOSCOPE
ACCESSORIES
Biopsy Forceps,
Cleaning Brushes,
Endoscope
Mouthpieces,
Contents
Endoscope Accessories

Disposable Double Ended Cleaning Brush
Disposable Double Ended Fan-Tip Cleaning Brush
Disposable Single Ended Cleaning Brush
Disposable Single Ended Fan-Tip Cleaning Brushes
Disposable Port Hole Cleaning Brush
Disposable Port Hole Fan-Tip Cleaning Brush
Disposable Endoscope Mouthpieces
Disposable Endoscope Mouthpiece
Disposable Endoscope Mouthpiece without Retaining Strap
Disposable Endoscope Mouthpiece with Retaining Strap
Single use
Biopsy Forceps
Oval. Fenestrated cups for deeper biopsy.
Minimum Working Color
Channel (mm) Code
BF-A1.8X1200 1.8 X 1200 ￠2.0  20/box
BF-A1.8X1600 1.8 X 1600 ￠2.0  20/box
BF-A1.8X1800 1.8 X 1800 ￠2.0 20/box
BF-A2.4X1200 2.4 X 1200 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-A2.4X1600 2.4 X 1600 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-A2.4X1800 2.4 X 1800 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-A2.4X2300 2.4 X 2300 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-A2.4X2700 2.4 X 2700 ￠2.8  20/box
Minimum Working Color
Channel (mm) Code
BF-A1.8X1200U 1.8 X 1200 ￠2.0  20/box
BF-A1.8X1600U 1.8 X 1600 ￠2.0  20/box
BF-A1.8X1800U 1.8 X 1800 ￠2.0  20/box
BF-A2.4X1200U 2.4 X 1200 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-A2.4X1600U 2.4 X 1600 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-A2.4X1800U 2.4 X 1800 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-A2.4X2300U 2.4 X 2300 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-A2.4X2700U 2.4 X 2700 ￠2.8  20/box
Disposable Standard Capacity Oval Cup Biopsy Forceps
Oval. Fenestrated cups with needle
Minimum Working Color
Channel (mm) Code
BF-B2.4X1200 2.4 X 1200 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-B2.4X1600 2.4 X 1600 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-B2.4X1800 2.4 X 1800 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-B2.4X2300 2.4 X 2300 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-B2.4X2700 2.4 X 2700 ￠2.8  20/box
Minimum Working Color
Channel (mm) Code
BF-B2.4X1200U 2.4 X 1200 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-B2.4X1600U 2.4 X 1600 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-B2.4X1800U 2.4 X 1800 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-B2.4X2300U 2.4 X 2300 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-B2.4X2700U 2.4 X 2700 ￠2.8  20/box
Coated
Un -Coated
Min.Packaging
Min.Packaging

Min.Packaging
Product Co.
Max.Insertion Portion
Diameter & Working length
Product Co.
Max.Insertion Portion
Diameter & Working length
Un -Coated
Single use
Standard Capacity Oval Cup
Standard Capacity Oval Cup  w/Needle
Biopsy Forceps
Serrated. Alligator cups
Minimum Working Color
Channel (mm) Code
BF-C1.8X600 1.8 X 600 ￠2.0  20/box
BF-C1.8X1200 1.8 X 1200 ￠2.0  20/box
BF-C1.8X1600 1.8 X 1600 ￠2.0  20/box
BF-C1.8X1800 1.8 X 1800 ￠2.0  20/box
BF-C2.4X1200 2.4 X 1200 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-C2.4X1600 2.4 X 1600 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-C2.4X1800 2.4 X 1800 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-C2.4X2300 2.4 X 2300 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-C2.4X2700 2.4 X 2700 ￠2.8  20/box
Minimum Working Color
Channel (mm) Code
BF-C1.8X1200U 1.8 X 1200 ￠2.0  20/box
BF-C1.8X1600U 1.8 X 1600 ￠2.0  20/box
BF-C1.8X1800U 1.8 X 1800 ￠2.0  20/box
BF-C2.4X1200U 2.4 X 1200 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-C2.4X1600U 2.4 X 1600 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-C2.4X1800U 2.4 X 1800 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-C2.4X2300U 2.4 X 2300 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-C2.4X2700U 2.4 X 2700 ￠2.8  20/box
Disposable Standard Capacity Oval Cup Biopsy Forceps
Serrated. Alligator cups with needle
Minimum Working Color
Channel (mm) Code
BF-D2.4X1200 2.4 X 1200 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-D2.4X1600 2.4 X 1600 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-D2.4X1800 2.4 X 1800 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-D2.4X2300 2.4 X 2300 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-D2.4X2700 2.4 X 2700 ￠2.8  20/box
Minimum Working Color
Channel (mm) Code
BF-D2.4X1200U 2.4 X 1200 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-D2.4X1600U 2.4 X 1600 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-D2.4X1800U 2.4 X 1800 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-D2.4X2300U 2.4 X 2300 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-D2.4X2700U 2.4 X 2700 ￠2.8  20/box
Product Co.
Max.Insertion Portion
Diameter & Working length
Diameter & Working length

Max.Insertion Portion
Coated
Diameter & Working length
Product Co.
Max.Insertion Portion
Un -Coated
Diameter & Working length
Min.Packaging
Standard Capacity Alligator Cup w/Needle
Standard Capacity Alligator Cup w/Needle
Single use
Biopsy Forceps
Serrated. Alligator Cup "50% Larger Cup size then the Standard Capacity Biopsy Forceps"
Minimum Working Color
Channel (mm) Code
BF-E2.4X1200 2.4 X 1200 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-E2.4X1600 2.4 X 1600 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-E2.4X1800 2.4 X 1800 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-E2.4X2300 2.4 X 2300 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-E2.4X2700 2.4 X 2700 ￠2.8  20/box
Serrated. Alligator Cup w/Needle "50% Larger Cup size then the Standard Capacity Biopsy Forceps"
Minimum Working Color
Channel (mm) Code
BF-F2.4X1200 2.4 X 1200 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-F2.4X1600 2.4 X 1600 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-F2.4X1800 2.4 X 1800 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-F2.4X2300 2.4 X 2300 ￠2.8  20/box
BF-F2.4X2700 2.4 X 2700 ￠2.8  20/box
Disposable Standard Capacity Oval Cup Biopsy Forceps
Serrated. Alligator Cup
Minimum Working Color
Channel (mm) Code
BF-J2.8X1200 2.8 X 1200 ￠3.2  20/box
BF-J2.8X1600 2.8 X 1600 ￠3.2  20/box
BF-J2.8X1800 2.8 X 1800 ￠3.2  20/box
BF-J2.8X2300 2.8 X 2300 ￠3.2  20/box
BF-J2.8X2700 2.8 X 2700 ￠3.2  20/box
Serrated. Alligator Cup w/Needle
Minimum Working Color
Channel (mm) Code
BF-K2.8X1200 2.8 X 1200 ￠3.2  20/box
BF-K2.8X1600 2.8 X 1600 ￠3.2  20/box
BF-K2.8X1800 2.8 X 1800 ￠3.2  20/box
BF-K2.8X2300 2.8 X 2300 ￠3.2  20/box
BF-K2.8X2700 2.8 X 2700 ￠3.2  20/box
Product Co.
Max.Insertion Portion
Product Co.
Max.Insertion Portion